
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4671
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2009
FUNDING OF BRIDGES BY WORLD BANK
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank has offered financial assistance to India for construction of bridges;

(b) if so, the details of the same;

(c) the terms and conditions of the financial assistance; and

(d) the State-wise details of bridges likely to be constructed with this assistance, particularly in respect of Kerala?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No Sir. The World Bank has not offered financial assistance specifically for construction of bridges.

(b), (c) & (d) Do not arise.
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